TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM581747

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrae D'Acquisto		06/16/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&L Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	30424 167th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52031	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733871	LONE WOLF
Registration Number:	3609155	LONE WOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2627831211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmip@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Wolf
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Andrie D'Acquisto, ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owned and used the trademark LONE WOLF registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Numbers 2.733,871 and 3,609,155, and LONE WOLF name and wolf head logo common law marks, and an ALPHA trademark for tree stands (the "Marks"); and a License Agreement between Assignor and Weaver Emerprises, Lid dated June 9th 2006; and

Whereas, A&L Industries, Inc., an Iowa corporation, with its principal place of business at 30424-167th Street, Bellevuc, IA, 52031 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof, and all rights to the License Agreement;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of October 16, 2018, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, the aboveidentified registrations thereof, together with all derivations thereof, all common law rights associated therewith, and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, the License Agreement, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademarks and all other assigned rights, to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of intringement that have occurred or may occur, and any and all past, present, and future breaches of the License Agreement.

In testimony Whereof. ASSIGNOR, has signed this instrument this June $\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{H}}$ 2020.

Signed // // // // Name: Andrae D Acquists

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0143

POWER OF ATTORNEY

appoints all attorneys of RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C., P. O. Box alikee. Wisconsin 53226 phone (262) 783-1300, members of the Bar of the State of attorneys until this appointment is cancelled or prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and office in connection therewith before and after registration, to receive certificates of and renewal, and to receive service of process, and directs that all communications in the addressed to said attorneys.

ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted and I appoint the above attorneys to act in each said matter.

A&L Industries, Inc.

By Marine D'Acquisto

Dated: June 11th, June 14 /2 2020

STATEOF JOWA _____)
SS JAWAY ____)

[SEAL]

TERL REMNER
Commission Funds 822878
My Commission Explication
Services

Votary Public

My Commission expires: カガタカ

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 06/17/2020